Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JHD Acquisition, LLC	10/21/2006	10/31/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
		10/31/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGC Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	4039 West Green Tree Road	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53209	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702268	IGC TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1880296	VEINSEAL
Registration Number:	2541388	METALLPUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073082-0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0633

900062960

10 06\$ H.

Signature:	/bgg/
Date:	11/17/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=namechange#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0634

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:06 PM 10/31/2006 FILED 05:06 PM 10/31/2006 SRV 061000564 - 4231063 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

<u>TO</u>

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

<u>OF</u>

JHD ACQUISITION, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is JHD Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is amended to change the name of the limited liability company. Paragraph 1 which sets forth the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is IGC Technologies, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of JHD Acquisition, LLC this 31st day of October, 2006.

JHD ACQUISITION, LLC

Steven D. Peterson, Authorized Person

mw1223538_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 11/17/2006